Morgan Lewis

Tamar Finn
Danielle Burt
tamar.finn@morganlewis.com
danielle.burt@morganlewis.com

September 21, 2017

VIA IBFS

Marlene H. Dortch, Secretary Federal Communications Commission 445 12th Street, S.W. Room TW-A325 Washington, DC 20554

Re: <u>IB File No. ITC-214-20060901-00416</u>— Notice of Name Change for Bandwidth.com, Inc. (FRN 0015443773)

Dear Ms. Dortch:

By this letter and pursuant to section 63.21(i) of the Commission's Rules, 47 C.F.R. § 63.21(i), Bandwidth Inc. (formerly known as Bandwidth.com, Inc.) notifies the Commission that the name "Bandwidth.com, Inc." has changed to "Bandwidth Inc." A copy of its updated certificate of incorporation reflecting the name change is attached.

Bandwidth Inc. requests that the Commission update the name associated with its international Section 214 authorization to reflect its current name. Bandwidth Inc. (formerly known as Bandwidth.com, Inc.) is authorized to provide global resale and facilities-based service pursuant to international Section 214 authority granted in File No. ITC-214-20060901-00416.

Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact us.

Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Danielle Burt

Tamar Finn Danielle Burt

Counsel for Bandwidth Inc.

ATTACHMENT

Updated Certificate of Formation

Page 1

Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "BANDWIDTH.COM, INC.",
CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "BANDWIDTH.COM, INC." TO "BANDWIDTH
INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIFTEENTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER,
A.D. 2017, AT 1 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



Authentication: 203240546

Date: 09-18-17

3374902 8100 SR# 20176182384

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:00 PM 09/15/2017 FILED 01:00 PM 09/15/2017 SR 20176182384 - File Number 3374902

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF BANDWIDTH.COM, INC.

(Pursuant to Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware)

It is hereby certified that:

- 1. The name of the corporation is Bandwidth.com, Inc. (the "Corporation"). The Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation was originally filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on March 29, 2001 (the "Certificate of Incorporation").
- 2. The Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended by deleting the Article First in its entirety and substituting the following in lieu thereof:

FIRST: The name of this corporation is Bandwidth Inc. (the "Corporation").

- 3. This Certificate of Amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of Delaware.
- 4. This Certificate of Amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation shall be effective on and as of the date of filing of this Certificate of Amendment with the office of the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be executed in its name by its President this 15th day of 5ep tember , 2017.

BANDWIDTH.COM, INC.

ame: John C. Mur

Prosident